

LATROBE CITY COUNCIL

SUPPLEMENTARY AGENDA FOR THE ORDINARY COUNCIL MEETING

TO BE HELD IN NAMBUR WARIGA MEETING ROOM CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS, MORWELL AT 6.00 PM ON 16 NOVEMBER 2015

CM474



Latrobe Community Vision

"In 2026 the Latrobe Valley is a liveable and sustainable region with collaborative and inclusive community leadership."

Council Mission

Latrobe City continues to implement the values, corporate directions and partnerships necessary to bring reality to the Latrobe's 2026 community vision for a liveable and sustainable region with collaborative and inclusive community leadership.

Council Values

Latrobe City Council's values describe how it is committed to achieving the Latrobe 2026 community vision through:

- · Providing responsive, sustainable and community focused services;
- · Planning strategically and acting responsibly;
- · Accountability, transparency and honesty;
- · Listening to and working with the community; and
- Respect, fairness and equity.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

9.	NOTICES OF MOTION		
	9.1	2015/24 Protective Services Officer Request	5
	9.2	2015/25 - Get Sunflowered Project	6

NOTICES OF MOTION

9. NOTICES OF MOTION

9.1 2015/24 PROTECTIVE SERVICES OFFICER REQUEST

Cr Sandy Kam

I, Cr Kam, hereby give notice of my intention to move the following motion at the Council Meeting to be held on Monday, 16 November 2015:

That Council:

- 1. Requests the Mayor write to the Premier and relevant minister(s) to request:
 - a. That the protective service officers jurisdiction extends to other public transport terminals especially in regional cities;
 - b. That Latrobe City Council receives additional protective service officers to facilitate this;
- 2. Forward a copy of this letter to all our state representatives.

Attachments Nil

Signed

Cr Sandy Kam 11 November 2015

9.2 2015/25 - GET SUNFLOWERED PROJECT

Cr Dale Harriman

I, Cr Harriman, hereby give notice of my intention to move the following motion at the Council Meeting to be held on Monday, 16 November 2015:

That Council:

- 1. Support the 2015/16 Get Sunflowered project, undertaken by the RMIT University Office of urban transformations research, through the following actions.
 - a. Provision of a grant of \$12,500.
 - b. Approval to use part of Ronald Reserve in Morwell for a pilot Sunflower Nursery, as shown on Attachment 1, including the provision of a temporary fence to the northern part of the site.
 - c. Approval to use part of the former Morwell Caravan Park, as shown in Attachment 2, for planting of sunflowers.

Attachments

Plan of Ronald Reserve Morwell
 Plan of Former Morwell Caravan Park

Signed

Cr Dale Harriman 12 November 2015

9.2

2015/25 - Get Sunflowered Project

1	Plan of Ronald Reserve Morwell	9
2	Plan of Former Morwell Caravan Park 1	1





The information shown on this map is derived from a variety of sources including, but not limited to, Viemap Data, other State and Local Government Agencies data and Latrobe City Data.

Disclaimer:

Disclaimer:
The State of Victoria does not warrant the accuracy or completeness of information in this publication and any person using or relying upon such information does so on the basis that the state of Victoria shall bear no responsibility or liability whatsoever for any errors, faults, defects or omissions in the information.

Latrobe City does not guarantee the accuracy or the currency of the information presented on this map and therefore Latrobe City will not be held liable for any loss or damage arising as a

result of using this information.

The location of features shown on this map is indicative only. The underground infrastructure location shown is not to be used as a substitute for **Dial Before You Dig**.

The compilation of this map is subject to copyright laws and regulations, no part of this map can be reproduced without prior written consent of Latrobe City Council.

		13/10/2015				
	Ronald Reserve Morwell	Scale 1:1705	N →			

